THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

BY-LAW NO. 192-90

BEING A BY-LAW TO AMEND BY-LAW NO. 93-90
BEING A BY-LAW TO AUTHORIZE CONSTRUCTION
OF WATERMAINS ON OLIVE STREET AND HIGH
STREET BETWEEN CASSELLS STREET AND AUBREY
STREET IN THE CITY OF NORTH BAY AND TO
IMPOSE A SPECIAL RATE.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY
HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. That By-Law No. 93-90 be amended by deleting Schedule "A"
attached thereto and inserting in lieu thereof Schedule "A"
attached hereto and forming part of this By-Law.

2. That Clause 9 of By-Law No. 93-90 be amended by deleting the
figure $47,060.00 in the last line thereof and inserting in
lieu thereof the figure $78,000.00.

3. That Clause No. 10 of By-Law No. 93-90 be amended by deleting
the figure $47,060 in the fifth line and inserting in lieu
thereof the figure $78,000.00.

4. That this By-Law shall not become effective until approval in
writing has been secured from the Ontario Municipal Board,
pursuant to Section 64(1) of The Ontario Municipal Board Act,
R.S.0. 1980, Chapter 347.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 1ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 1990.
READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THE 1ST DAY OF OCTOBER, 1990.

READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 18TH
DAY OF FEBRUARY , IRRRX 1991.

@ ’\ %%Z:

T MAYOR—— CITY CLERK



THIS IS SCHEDULE "A" TO BY-LAW NO. 192-90 OF THE CORPORATION OF THE
CITY OF NORTH BAY

. A A A A e A e e A A R e e A A Au Au Re A M e e e e e e R A A e R M e M e A R M T T Au e A A e M MU AU R e e e e fe A e o U A Ae A Rl e e e e e e

Replace existing watermain with approximately
1420 feet of 8" diameter watermain including
appurtenances on Olive Street and High Street
from Cassells Street to Aubrey Street.

Estimated cost of construction $120,000.00
Financing 24,000.00
Total Cost $144,000.00
Less P.R.I.D.E. Cost __66,000.00

Net Debentured Cost $ 78,000.00



